Product Data
A240150A
Fig. 1 – CAAVU
A200449A
The CAAVU evaporator coil incorporates proven standards for reliable
system operation and performance throughout the life of this quality Air
Conditioner or Heat Pump system. These quality evaporator coils,
manufactured and installed as part of a total comfort system, provide

Power Wire Harness Parts Box
CAAVU: Product Data
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
DIMENSIONS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
C A A V U 2 4 1 4 A M A
Product Variations
C = Coil A = Basic
Type Included Equipment
A = A-Coil M = with Dissipation
Refrigerant Type Revision Level
A = Puron Advance Refrigerant (R-454B) TXV A = 1st
Coil Configuration  Cabinet Width
V = Vertical (Upflow/Downflow)
14 = 14-in (356 mm)
17 = 17-in (432 mm)
21 = 21-in (536 mm)
24 = 24-in (610 mm)
Cabinet Finish Unit Capacity
U = Uncased 24/25 = 2 Ton
30 = 2-1/2 Ton
36/37 = 3 Ton
42/43 = 3-1/2 Ton
48 = 4 Ton
60/61 = 5 Ton
Table 2 – Accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ACAWHNDIS01A Alternate Wire Harness/Relay Kit — Y-signal airflow
ACAINTDIS10A CNN / Communicating Plug (10-pack)
Table 3 – Dimensions
MODEL #
A
(HEIGHT)
B
(WIDTH)
C
(SUCTION LINE
DIAMETER)
OPERATING
WEIGHT
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
SHIPPING
HEIGHT
SHIPPING
WIDTH
SHIPPING
DEPTH
INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM Lbs Kgs Lbs Kgs INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM
CAAVU2414AMA 17-3/4 450.8 13 330.2  5/8 15.9 24.5 11.1 28.5 12.9 18-5/8 472.5 15-1/8 384.4 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU2417AMA 17-1/4 438.2 16-5/16 414.4  5/8 15.9 27.0 12.2 31.0 14.1 18-1/8 459.7 18-7/16 468.5 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU3014AMA 21-7/8 555.6 13 330.2  3/4 19.1 29.0 13.2 35.0 15.9 22-3/4 576.9 15-1/8 384.4 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU3017AMA 21-7/16 544.5 16-5/16 414.4  3/4 19.1 29.0 13.2 35.0 15.9 22-1/4 566.0 18-7/16 468.5 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU3617AMA 23-9/16 598.5 16-5/16 414.4  3/4 19.1 32.5 14.7 38.5 17.5 24-3/8 618.9 18-7/16 468.5 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU3717AMA 23-9/16 565.2 16-5/16 414.4  3/4 19.1 30.5 13.8 38.5 17.5 22-1/4 566.0 18-7/16 468.5 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU4221AMA 25-1/16 636.6 19-13/16 503.2  7/8 22.2 34.0 15.4 42.0 19.0 25-15/16 658.5 21-15/16 557.4 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU4821AMA 25-5/16 643.0 19-13/16 503.2  7/8 22.2 43.0 19.5 51.0 23.1 26-3/16 664.4 21-15/16 557.4 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU6024AMA 31-1/16 789.0 23-5/16 592.2  7/8 22.2 51.0 23.1 59.0 26.8 31-7/8 810.1 25-7/16 646.3 23-3/4 603.1
CAAVU6121AMA 31-1/2 800.1 19-13/16 503.2  7/8 22.2 55.5 25.2 63.5 28.8 32-3/8 823.0 21-15/16 556.3 23-3/4 603.1
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
CAAVU: Product Data
A240239
Fig. 2 – A-Coil, Side and End Views
PERFORMANCE DATA
Definitions
EWB - Entering Wet Bulb (°F) LWB - Leaving Wet Bulb (°F)
TC - Total Cooling Capacity (1000 Btuh) BF - Bypass Factor
MBH - 1000 Btuh SNC - Sensible Heat Capacities (1000 Btuh)
CFM - Cubic Feet Per Minute
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
CAAVU: Product Data